### WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LTD (Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal)

(Wholly Owned by the Government of West Bengal) CIN:U85110WB2008GC126373 2008-09 Regd. Off. Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Salt Lake Phone: 033 40340300 Fax: 033 40340400 email id: info@wbmsc.gov.in

#### Name of work:

Civil and Electrical Works at the Office Chamber of the Inquiring Authority of Health & Family Welfare Department at Ground Floor of Swasthya Sathi Building

# NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Memo No: WBMSCL/NIT- 98/2021 Dated	l – 03/05/2021
------------------------------------	----------------

Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Limited, Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700 091, invites sealed bids from eligible contractors with experience of similar nature of work for the work **Civil and Electrical Works at the Office Chamber of the Inquiring Authority of Health & Family Welfare Department at Ground Floor of Swasthya Sathi Building** 

The details may be available at Notice Board of WBMSCL & website <u>www.wbmsc.gov.in</u> and to be submitted (offline) on or before 3:00 P.M. on 12/05/2021.

No of Site	1 no.
Estimated Amount Put to Tender	Rs. 80,298.00
Bid Security/EMD	The bidder will have to deposit earnest money Rs. 1606.00 (In the form of DD from a scheduled bank drawn in favour of "West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd").
Security Deposit	3% of the contract amount to be deducted from the Bill for each work.
Releasing of Security Deposit	One year from the date of completion of work
Tender Publication Date	05/05/2021
Last date of Submission of Tender	12/05/2021 upto 3.00 P.M.
Date of Opening of Tender Document	12/05/2021 at 5.00 P.M.
Validity of Quotation	120 days from the date of opening of the financial bid of the tender.
Time allowed for completion of Work	15 days from the date of Work order for both the work
Eligibility of participating bidder	Bonafied reliable and resourceful firm having

	executed similar nature of Work. Intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed work of the minimum value of 40% of the estimated amount put to tender.
Bid opening Venue	West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29 , Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091.

Prospective bidders are requested to submit the bid in a sealed cover addressed to the Managing Director, West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd, Swasthya Sathi, GN -29, Sector – V, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091 within the stipulated date & time.

Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called "Qualifying Bid" &" Financial Bid" in the tender box of WBMSCL by hand. Bid will not be taken by postal system/courier.

**Documents comprising the bid :** (Bidders are instructed to submit their bid consisting of two sealed envelope called Qualifying Bid & Financial Bid.)

### The Qualifying Bid shall comprise the following: -

- a. PAN No.
- b. GST registration no.
- c. IT Return for the assessment year of 2020-21.
- d. Experience in similar field
- E. Duly signed NIT
- F. Trade License

### The Financial Bid shall comprise the following:

Applicable Rate Schedules as per printed format on the letter head of the intending bidder.

(Rate must be given in the B.O.Q. provided below, on the letter head of the intending bidder. Rate is inclusive of all taxes, charges in respect of all the sites/location. Any taxes, charges etc shown separately will not be considered. Rate Quote in any other format will be treated as cancelled).

Comparison of financial bid will be based on total amount of the site/location.

A bidder shall have to furnish signed "Financial Bid" on their letter head. The financial bid of only of those bidders will be opened who meet all the requirements of the technical bid.

Failing to fulfill the requirements and eligibility criteria set in the bid document will make the bidders Bid invalid. WBMSCL reserves the right to cancel or reject any or all of the Bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-Managing Director & Commissioner, H & F W Department

#### Name of Work :

Civil and Electrical Works at the Office Chamber of the Inquiring Authority of Health & Family Welfare Department at Ground Floor of Swasthya Sathi Building

## NIT reference no. - WBMSCL/NIT- 98/2021 Dated - 03/05/2021

	B.O.Q					
SI. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	Remarks
01	Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy Extrusions conforming to IS: 732-1983 and IS: 1285- 1975; Annodized (with required film thickness and specified colour / natural) matt finished conforming to IS: 1868-1983 for fabrication of composit door, sliding & casement windows, partitions, formed of basic sections of any ISI embossed / certified make and brand as per direction of Engineer - InCharge. (Payment will be made on finished length of the work).					
	<i>j) Fixed partitions.</i> (Unsupported length of vertical member upto 1.5 mtr. Height of both ends of vertical member restrained but panels within 0.9 sq.m.)					
	(A) In 10-12 Micron thickness Annodizing film					
	I) Natural white		21	E00.61	16001.05	
	i) Top , bottom & side member. ii) Intermediate member.	Meter Meter	31 27	522.61 542.98	16201.05 14660.35	
	iii) Glazing clip.	Meter	85	52.04	4422.99	
	k) Movable door shutter.	etc.	00	52.01		
02	Supplying bubble free float glass of approved make and brand conforming to IS: 2835-1987.					
	v) 6mm thick clear glass.	Sqm	22	687.77	15130.93	
03	Labour charge for fabrication and installation of composite door, window, partitions made from annodized extruded alloy aluminium sections for the following units:-					
	(A) Glazed aluminium sliding windows made of extruded and annodized alloy aluminium sectios, fabrications, including cutting to proper shape and size, drilling and aligning of window shutter frame fitted with in built locking arrangements, sliding rollers and other necessary fittings, fixture, adhesives and joineries along with extruded neoprine or EPDM gasketing in between window frame and masonry work (walls, column, beam.lintels etc.) as well as between glass and shutter frame for fixing glass and Polysulphide sealant and in between shutter and window frame where necessary including cutting to requisite size and fixing glass as per drawing, specification and direction of EIC. The rate includes the hire charge of all tools and plants, including all incidental charges, adhesive, joineries such as screw, cleat angle etc. but excluding the cost of extruded aluminium sections, glass, neoprene / EPDM gasket, locking arrangement and rollers.					
	iv ) Fixed glazing ELECTRICAL WORKS	Sqm	22	868.76	19112.72	
04	Supplying and fixing PVC Rigid Conduit 'FR' [Precision					
04	Make] on wall, ceiling with saddles and other accessories as					
	required and mending good damages to building works	DM	20		4700 74	
	20mm size	RM	30	57.69	1730.74	

SI. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	Remarks
	Supplying and Drawing 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'					
	PVC insulated & unsheathed single core stranded copper					
	wire of the following sizes in the prelaid polythene pipe					
	and by the prelaid GI fish wire and making necy. connection					
	as required (Polycab/Havells/RR Kabel)					
	3 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm)	RM	30	54.30	1628.93	
05	Supply & Fixing 240 V, 6 A, 3 pin Modular type plug socket					
	(Brand approved by EIC) with 6A Modular type switch,					
	without plug top on 4 Module GI Modular type					
	switch board with 3 Module top cover plate flushed in wall					
	incl. S&F switch board and cover plate and making necy.					
	connections with PVC Cu wire and earth continuity					
	wire etc.	Each	2	381.21	762.43	
А	Lowering and refixing only ceiling fan complete with					
	blades, canopy, fork, rubber bush etc. incl. making					
	necessary disconnection and connection as required	Each	2	39.59	79.18	
	Dismental and refixing of ceiling sustended Tube light					
	fittings on ceiling with additional flexible wire, screw, ceiling rose etc.	Each	2	300.00	600.00	
07	Supply and fixing of 16 inch sweep cabin fan on wall by S&F	Baen	2	300.00	000.00	
07	rag bolts, nuts & washers (6 mm dia x 62 mm long) or as					
	reqd. incl. S&F 24/0.20PVC insulated flexible copper wire					
	0.5 mt. length	Each	2	2984.50	5969.00	
				Total	80,298.32	
	Quoted percentage Above (+) Quoted percentage At par					
L	Quoted percentage in words					

Sd/-Managing Director